CHABOT-LAS POSITAS COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT

May 21, 2019

Agenda Item: 5.8

Subject: Approval of Agreement with Maxient LLC and Chabot-Las Positas Community College District, Chabot College and Las Positas College

<u>Background:</u> Maxient LLC provides computer software that enhances efficiency, effectiveness, and compliance as it relates to the management of student behavioral records. The computer software will allow Chabot-Las Positas Community College District, Chabot College and Las Positas College to record, track, and report student behavioral information as it pertains to student behavioral and mental health referrals, student complaints, student discipline, student grievances, and Title IX cases that relate to students. In addition, Maxient will help ensure compliance with the Jeanne Clery Disclosure of Campus Security Policy and Campus Crime Statistics Act better known as the Clery Act.

The Maxient Service Agreement includes a one-time, initial, comprehensive, on-site training in the use and maintenance for staff that will utilize the Maxient System. The term of the contract is for thirty-six months with a service start date of July 1, 2019. There is a one-time set up fee of \$7,000. The annual fee of \$9,000 commences on July 1, 2019 and ends on July 1, 2021.

<u>Recommended Action</u>: That the Board of Trustees approve the agreement with Maxient LLC and Chabot-Las Positas Community College District, Chabot College and Las Positas College. It is further recommended that the Board authorize the Acting Vice Chancellor, Business Services, to approve the agreement on behalf of the District.

Funding Source: Mental Health Services Grant.

Submitted by: Doug Roberts/Date

Approved: Ronald P. Gerhard/Date

APPROVED

DISAPPROVED

TABLED